



SACCO QUARTERLY FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT

AS AT
Sep-24
HOW THEY STAND



	NAME OF SACCO	ASSETS	SHARES	DEPOSITS	LOANS	PROFIT/ LOSS	MEMBERSHIP			TOTAL	STATEMENT DATE
							MALE	FEMALE	OTHER		
1	UCSS	43,320,127,690.00	16,983,174,940.00	3,537,141,800.00	31,879,317,290.00	6,090,860,216.00	51,901	30,480	-	82,381	Sep-24
2	YATHU	515,652,330.00	270,296,790.00	44,681,370.00	202,432,950.00	(62,943,840.00)	1,338	1,709	35	3,082	Sep-24
3	Arts	49,372,700.59	23,974,150.44	20,959,347.06	25,907,409.91	(22,848,939.52)	1,589	533	468	2,590	Sep-24
4	KUJWALA	1,487,242,000.00	679,658,000.00	94,308,000.00	922,812,000.00	78,810,000.00	1,748	448	2	2,198	Sep-24
5	Chitungamo	537,201,000.00	294,861,000.00	22,893,000.00	402,365,000.00	51,100,000.00	710	600	9	1,319	Jul-21
6	Chitukuko	1,140,813,000.00	673,922,000.00	191,452,000.00	815,404,000.00	5,799,000.00	3,446	1,338	-	4,784	Sep-24
7	Dedza Teachers	337,180,000.00	221,926,000.00	16,885,000.00	131,267,000.00	18,284,000.00	1,095	1,475	41	2,611	Sep-24
8	DWASCO	1,990,695,000.00	1,031,680,000.00	388,681,000.00	1,267,913,000.00	148,289,000.00	4,787	1,421	49	6,257	Sep-24
9	FINCOOP	1,127,974,780.00	956,837,950.00	186,975,650.00	573,043,540.00	17,644,630.00	11,106	7,982	821	19,909	Sep-24
10	Fodya	928,493,000.00	572,294,000.00	42,664,000.00	679,585,000.00	53,068,000.00	1,271	324	4	1,599	Sep-24
11	Future	486,621,000.00	285,977,000.00	103,895,000.00	355,455,000.00	8,436,000.00	2,842	1,058	39	3,939	Sep-24
12	Kandiya	306,637,000.00	200,882,000.00	10,373,000.00	172,063,000.00	13,874,000.00	323	175	-	498	Sep-24
13	Kasupe	309,548,016.04	193,591,171.19	28,856,792.60	258,277,656.20	23,029,562.07	383	203	-	586	Sep-24
14	Kawiluwilu	126,938,000.00	111,163,000.00	4,731,000.00	91,023,000.00	(15,526,000.00)	525	116	1	642	Sep-24
15	Limbe Leaf	1,639,023,000.00	833,307,000.00	199,413,000.00	817,125,000.00	132,410,000.00	1,744	572	13	2,329	Sep-24
16	Luanar	1,265,618,770.00	712,742,910.00	50,638,670.00	960,310,880.00	160,657,980.00	390	161	-	551	Sep-24
17	Mchinji Teachers	806,903,210.00	537,987,210.00	62,526,450.00	560,635,540.00	57,962,720.00	1,399	838	264	2,501	Sep-24
18	Msiitkaili	8,046,152,100.00	4,602,899,420.00	1,301,485,820.00	5,654,832,560.00	291,819,530.00	9,447	2,074	102	11,623	Sep-24
19	Mudi	4,289,255,240.00	2,043,833,650.00	44,681,370.00	2,935,334,600.00	293,032,920.00	12,281	8,380	12	20,673	Sep-24
20	M-unity	413,157,540.00	337,041,930.00	12,718,380.00	253,188,930.00	7,831,390.00	1,533	597	-	2,130	Sep-24
21	Mzinda	652,616,000.00	348,934,000.00	126,262,000.00	452,331,000.00	9,680,000.00	1,563	553	14	2,130	Sep-24
22	Mzuzu University	386,958,030.00	192,323,150.00	14,093,080.00	256,803,880.00	34,039,240.00	725	344	-	1,069	Sep-24
23	PCL	155,199,000.00	153,089,000.00	23,049,000.00	81,766,000.00	(15,229,040.00)	379	75	-	454	Sep-24
24	Plan	1,134,392,010.00	910,627,040.00	7,083,510.00	884,475,360.00	71,944,320.00	217	150	-	367	Sep-24
25	Police	6,358,472,450.00	4,369,246,240.00	285,163,800.00	5,459,052,250.00	208,855,290.00	10,175	4,360	-	14,535	Sep-24
26	Polymed	2,136,311,320.00	1,207,677,400.00	281,119,610.00	1,163,881,560.00	164,679,880.00	5,024	3,567	-	8,591	Sep-24
27	Rumphji Teachers	982,675,000.00	386,779,170.00	70,317,050.00	524,188,240.00	93,907,400.00	927	489	-	1,416	Sep-24
28	SUCOMA	3,440,580,830.00	2,014,896,860.00	281,182,070.00	2,649,424,590.00	139,593,680.00	6,881	2,152	22	9,055	Sep-24
29	Sunbird Tourism	1,467,740,580.00	937,702,630.00	159,683,990.00	1,013,322,690.00	9,904,540.00	4,972	2,573	375	7,920	Sep-24
30	Mphunzitsi Sacco	5,504,104,000.00	3,393,281,000.00	411,098,000.00	3,815,581,000.00	528,271,000.00	8,778	5,591	-	14,369	Sep-24
31	Tipindule	122,540,720.00	19,110,000.00	24,678,000.00	14,164,000.00	10,960,960.00	1,076	1,578	427	3,081	Sep-24
32	Umodzi	4,200,086,000.00	1,561,685,000.00	657,715,000.00	2,925,414,000.00	477,295,000.00	3,493	5,830	301	9,624	Sep-24
33	UN	1,612,338,250.00	1,039,743,380.00	241,848,510.00	845,961,610.00	147,317,910.00	451	234	0	685	Sep-24
34	UNC	238,081,830.00	172,798,190.00	4,363,910.00	175,804,230.00	28,174,950.00	129	102	0	231	Sep-24
35	Lighthouse	652,903,850.00	537,675,050.00	45,227,330.00	508,665,430.00	13,139,340.00	418	494	0	912	Sep-24
36	Mwato	145,068,000.00	74,285,000.00	47,807,000.00	46,587,000.00	13,797,000.00	335	173	20	528	Sep-24
37	KASO	128,119,000.00	109,121,000.00	20,739,000.00	89,542,000.00	(4,143,000.00)	434	184	9	627	Sep-24
38	Solinica	133,399,855.81	99,270,141.40	265,150.53	79,221,660.67	(7,022,762.22)	250	134	-	384	Sep-24
39	FEBCO	146,771,508.94	28,338,224.24	95,512,163.60	66,248,719.92	29,737,620.40	38	11	391	440	Sep-24
40	Chipatala	120,511,749.72	63,536,444.00	32,997,627.62	48,449,713.65	24,089,481.67	225	377	-	602	Sep-24
Totals		98,845,475,361.10	49,188,169,041.27	9,196,156,451.41	70,059,178,290.35	9,330,582,978.40	156,348.00	89,455.00	3,419.00	249,222.00	